Details of the concrete ramps, to comply with ADA standards, including, without limitation, warning 

pads. 

6) Prior to the issuance of any building or grading permits for the subject property, the applicant shall 
submit to the City’s DPW the sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) for traffic 

signal improvements at the Van Dusen Road intersection at Laurel Park Drive, to reduce traffic 
congestion resulting from traffic added to this intersection by this proposed development. 

7) Prior to the issuance of any building or grading permits for the subject property, the applicant shall